



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05200505 May 05, 2020 2:00 PM      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E50A5  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** ORANGE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 70 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43988025201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ORANGE COUNTY PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING BUNDLE B

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$319,298.44	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$329,000.00	103.04%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$352,500.00	110.40%
4	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$355,213.36	111.25%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05200505 May 05, 2020      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E50A5  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** ORANGE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 70 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43988025201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** ORANGE COUNTY PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING BUNDLE B

The Improvements under this Contract consist of lighting on State Road 500/600 (US 441) (Orange Blossom Trail) from Lancaster Road north 3.267 miles to 39th Street in Orange County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001      Lighting</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43988025201		(1.000) LS	29,847.59000	29,847.59	5,482.40000	5,482.40	16,000.00000	16,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43988025201		(70.000) DA (LS)	13,458.64000	13,458.64	9,500.00000	9,500.00	14,905.00000	14,905.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,120.000 ED	0.39000	436.80	0.30000	336.00	0.65000	728.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,540.000 ED	0.17000	261.80	0.14000	215.60	0.35000	539.00
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		140.000 ED	0.55000	77.00	0.50000	70.00	4.60000	644.00
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,050.000 LF	2.75000	2,887.50	3.00000	3,150.00	9.20000	9,660.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Lighting</b>								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		70.000 ED	8.80000	616.00	7.00000	490.00	11.55000	808.50
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		70.000 ED	17.60000	1,232.00	14.00000	980.00	16.15000	1,130.50
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		50.000 LF	5.50000	275.00	5.00000	250.00	7.30000	365.00
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		24.000 SY	57.79000	1,386.96	15.00000	360.00	16.30000	391.20
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		161.000 LF	15.71000	2,529.31	15.00000	2,415.00	11.40000	1,835.40
0060 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	626.82000	3,760.92	600.00000	3,600.00	1,155.00000	6,930.00
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		444.000 LF	1.32000	586.08	4.00000	1,776.00	1.45000	643.80
0070 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		210.000 LF	2.99000	627.90	5.00000	1,050.00	4.65000	976.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Lighting</b>								
0075 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	5,696.02000	5,696.02	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,933.10000	5,933.10
0080 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	6,275.91000	12,551.82	8,500.00000	17,000.00	6,540.00000	13,080.00
0085 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		7.000 EA	12,528.26000	87,697.82	15,000.00000	105,000.00	17,615.00000	123,305.00
0090 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		7.000 EA	875.23000	6,126.61	750.00000	5,250.00	510.00000	3,570.00
0095 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		82.000 EA	1,640.82000	134,547.24	1,800.00000	147,600.00	1,657.50000	135,915.00
0100 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		3.000 EA	406.81000	1,220.43	1,000.00000	3,000.00	555.00000	1,665.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43988025201		(1.000) LS	13,475.00000	13,475.00	13,475.00000	13,475.00	13,475.00000	13,475.00
<b>0001 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$319,298.44</b>		<b>\$329,000.00</b>		<b>\$352,500.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$319,298.44		\$329,000.00		352,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) POWERCORE, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Lighting</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43988025201		(1.000) LS	47,472.42000	47,472.42				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43988025201		(70.000) DA (LS)	24,109.14000	24,109.14				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,120.000 ED	0.28000	313.60				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,540.000 ED	0.13000	200.20				
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		140.000 ED	0.35000	49.00				
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,050.000 LF	4.74000	4,977.00				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		70.000 ED	8.61000	602.70				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		70.000 ED	12.30000	861.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) POWERCORE, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Lighting</b>								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		50.000 LF	9.80000	490.00				
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		24.000 SY	8.59000	206.16				
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		161.000 LF	5.03000	809.83				
0060 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	720.47000	4,322.82				
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		444.000 LF	0.97000	430.68				
0070 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		210.000 LF	3.52000	739.20				
0075 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	5,813.09000	5,813.09				
0080 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	6,421.88000	12,843.76				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200505 May 05, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50A5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) POWERCORE, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Lighting</b>								
0085 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		7.000 EA	13,706.68000	95,946.76				
0090 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		7.000 EA	293.34000	2,053.38				
0095 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		82.000 EA	1,676.96000	137,510.72				
0100 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		3.000 EA	662.30000	1,986.90				
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43988025201		(1.000) LS	13,475.00000	13,475.00				
<b>0001 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$355,213.36</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$355,213.36</b>				





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05200505    May 05, 2020    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E50A5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*